Portrait

% Name Jarred Weyer
Title Ltn. Jr. grade

Organization

Miscellaneous

Created
Modified
Player WIGGLES

2 Gender Male
pZe4

2 Height 5'8" % Hair Brown

218 Points

16 Unspent

0 Race
120 Attributes

61 Advantages
-80 Disadvantages

, Age 21 > Weight 146 Ib > Eyes Brown -5 Quirks
> Birthday July 2 Size +0 %2 Skin White 106 Skills
o Religion Not religious TL 11 > Hand Right 0 Spells
Humanoid Encumbrance, Move & Dodge
[0] 10 Strength (ST)  |[[lo] 14 will Roll DR Level Dodge
[20] 11 Dexterity (DX) ||[0] 14 Fright Check - Eyes 9 0 ||&ld 0None 201b 8
[100] 15 Intelligence (IQ) [[[0] 15 Perception (Per) || 3-4 Skull 7 2 1 Light 40 1b 4 7
[0] 10 Health (HT) [0] 15 Vision 5 Face 5 0 2 Medium 60 Ib 3 6
Basic Thrust [0] 15 Hearing 6-7 Right Leg 2 0 3 Heavy 120 1b 2 5
Basic Swing [0] 15 Taste & Smell 8 RightArm -2 0 4 X-Heavy 200 b 1 4
lo_73 Touch 210 |Torso +01 0
[0] 5.25 Basic Speed 11 Groin 30 20 Ib Basic Lift
[0] 5 Basic Move 12 LeftArm 2 0 40 Ib One-Handed Lift
1314 Leftleg -2 0 160 Ib Two-Handed Lift
[0] 10 of 10 FP [Rested] || 1® Hand 40 240 Ib Shove & Knock Over
[0] 10 of 10 HP [Healthy] || 16  Foot 40 480 Ib Running Shove & Knock Over
1718 Neck 50 3001Ib Carry On Back
Vitals 30 1,000 Ib Shift Slightly

w Certifications
Communications Operator
Minimum
Communications Technician
Expert
Computer Operator
Specialist
Computer Technician
Expert
Electronic Warfare
Minimum
Cryptanalysis
Expert
Language (Vulcan)
Minimum
Lt Junior Certs
Communications Master
Electronic Systems Operator
Records Clerk
Security Systems Master
Security Systems Operator
Minimum
Sensors Operator
Expert
Security Systems Technician
Expert
Transporter Operator
Minimum
Commendation 1
w Disadvantages
Code of Honor (Starfleet)
Curious
CR: 12 (Resist Quite Often)
Decreased Perception 1
Decreased Will 1

Advantages & Disadvantages | Skills SL| RSL |Pts

Administration

0 Area Knowledge (Farragut)

All important businesses, streets, citizens,

0 leaders, etc.

Area Knowledge (Vulcan)

0 Location of its major cities and important sites;

awareness of its major customs, ethnic groups,

0 and languages (but not necessarily expertise);

names of folk of Status 6+; and a general

0 upd er§tanding of the economic and political

situation

0 Astronomy/TL11

Beam Weapons/TL11 (Pistol)

0 type | & Il hand phasers

Biology/TL11 (Earthlike)

0 Body Language

0 Chemistry/TL11

0 Computer Operation/TL11

0 Computer Programming/TL11

0 Cryptography/TL11

0 Default: Mathematics/TL11 (Cryptology) - 5

Current Affairs/TL11 (Science &

0 Technology)

Current Affairs/TL11 (Vulcan)
0 Diplomacy
w Electronic Repair
0 Electronics Repair/TL11
(Communications)

1 Electronics Repair/TL11 (Computer)
-80 Default: Computer Operation/TL11 -3
-10 B127 Electronics Repair/TL11 (Electronic

-5 B129 Warfare)
Electronics Repair/TL11 (Matter
-5 B16 Transmitters)
-5 B16 Electronics Repair/TL11 (Scientific)

14 1Q-1 1B174
15 1Q+0 1 B176
15 1Q+0 1 B176
13 1Q2 1 B179
13 DX+2 4 B179
12 1Q-3 1 B180
14 Per-1 1 B181
13 1Q2 1 B183
17 1Q+2 4 B184
16 1Q+1 8 B184
15 1Q+0 4 B186
15 1Q+0 1 B186
15 1Q+0 1 B186
14 1Q-1 2 B187
13
15 1Q+0 2 B190
15 1Q+0 2 B190
14 1Q-1 1 B190
14 1Q-1 1 B190
15 1Q+0 2 B190

GCS is copyrighted © 1998-2022 by Richard A. Wilkes

Allvimhta rananiad

Jarred Weyer

mwnnaharantarahant Anme

Modified Jan 25,2022 at 12:31 PM

Dann1 AfD



Advantages & Disadvantages
Duty (Starfleet)
FR: 15
Honesty
CR: 12 (Resist Quite Often)
Overconfidence
CR: 12 (Resist Quite Often)
Sense of Duty
Federation
Truthfulness
CR: 12 (Resist Quite Often)
Workaholic

Gizmo 1
w Language & Culture

Cultural Familiarity (Human)

Native

Cultural Familiarity (Vulcan)
Language: English

Native; Spoken (Native); Written (Native)
Language: Vulcan

Spoken (Accented); Written (Native)

Machine Empathy
w Perks

Honest Face

Security Clearance
electronic warfare
Security Clearance
Federation codes & ciphers

Personal Background
Acedmic Upbringing

Less Sleep 4
Single-Minded
Versatile

W Quirks

Broad-Minded
Congenial
Imaginative

Like Computers
Obsession

Climb the starfleet ranks

w Starfleet Academy Graduate

Fit

+1 to all HT rolls to stay conscious, avoid death, resist
disease, resist poison; recover FP at twice the normal

rate (but not FP spent for spells or psi powers)
Rank 3

01: Ensign

Resistant

Disease; +3 to all HT rolls to resist

Pts| R

-15 B133
-10 B138
-5 B148
-15 B153
-5 B159

-5 B162
B57

B23

1 B23
0 B24

5 B24

B101

8 B65
5 B85
5 B96

-1 B163
-1 B164
-1 B164
-1 B164
-1 B164

5 B55

15 B29

3 B81

Skills
Electronics Repair/TL11 (Security)
Electronics Repair/TL11 (Sensors)
Electronics Repair/TL11 (Surveillance)
Engineer/TL11 (Electronics)
Default: Electronics Repair/TL11
(Communications) - 6
First Aid/TL9
Forced Entry
Free Fall
Games (3d chess)
Games (Stratego)
Gesture
Heraldry
History (Recent Federation)
Housekeeping
Law (Interstellar)
Leadership
Linguistics
Lockpicking/TL11
Mathematics/TL11 (Applied)
Default: Engineer/TL11 (Electronics) - 5
Mathematics/TL11 (Computer Science)
Default: Computer Programming/TL11 -5
Mathematics/TL11 (Cryptology)
Navigation/TL11 (Space)
Default: Astronomy/TL11 -4
Operator!
Physics/TL11
Piloting/TL11 (Contragravity)
Public Speaking
Research/TL11
Default: Writing - 3
Savoir-Faire (Military)
Shiphandling/TL11 (Spaceship)
Default: Spacer/TL11 -5
Spacer/TL11
Swimming
Teaching
Vacc Suit/TL11
Writing

15
15
14
15

15
11
10
16
15
15
14
13
15
14
14
13
14
13

14

13
14

15
12
10
14
15

16
14

15
10
14
10
14

SL| RSL |Pts| R

1Q+0
1Q+0
1Q-1
1Q+0

1Q+0
DX+0
DX-1
1Q+1
1Q+0
1Q+0
1Q-1
1Q-2
1Q+0
1Q-1
1Q-1
1Q-2
1Q-1
1Q-2

1Q-1

1Q-2
1Q-1

1Q+0
1Q-3
DX-1
1Q-1
1Q+0

1Q+1
1Q-1

1Q+0
HT+0
1Q-1
DX-1
1Q-1

2 B190
2 B190
1 B190
4 B190

B195
B196
B197
B197
B197
B198
B199
B200
B200
B204
B204
B205
B206
B207

JEEE QI G N W N Y W G G G W QT G Gy

2 B207

1 B207
1 B211

24

B213
B214
B216
B217

N = = -

N

B218
B220

N

B185
B224
B224
B192
B228

—_ = A

+1 to all creative rolls (versatile)

+3 to tasks | concentrate on (single-minded)

Only need to sleep 4 hours a day

Modified Jan 25,2022 at 1231 PM

DamaAfD

Jarred Weyer

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

AAAAA ~

GCS is copyrighted © 1998-2022 by Richard A. Wilkes

Allvinhtn ranania, A



Operator Wildcard!

Electronics Operation

/TL1Q

Computer Operation

/TL1Q

Computer Programming

/TL1Q

Computer Hacking

/TL1Q

Expert Skill/ TL (Computer Security)
1Q

Professional Skill/ TL (Reactor Operator)
1Q

Hazardous Materials

/TL1Q

NBC Suit

/TL DX

GCS is copyrighted © 1998-2022 by Richard A. Wilkes Jarred Weyer Modified Jan 25,2022 at 12:31 PM

Allvimhta rananiad mwnnaharantarahant Anme DAana2 AFD



