Portrait		
95	>≄ Name Title Organization	
	✓ Gender N	/lale
	>≄ Age 2	21
	><≒ Birthday 🐱	
A V	Religion N	lot re

	Identity				Misce ll aneous
>≄ Name	Jarred Weyer				Oct 6, 2019 at 12:00 AM
Title	Ltn. Jr. grade			Modified	Jan 25, 2022 at 12:31 PM
Organization				Player	WIGGLES
		Desc	ription		
>≄ Gender N	Male		5' 8"	24	Hair Brown

> ₩eight 146 lb

Size +0

TL 11

218 Points 16 Unspent 0 Race 120 Attributes

61 Advantages -80 Disadvantages -5 Quirks

106 Skills 0 Spells

A	Relig	ion	Not r	eligious
Primary Attribut	9	Secon	dary Att	
[0] 10 Strength ((ST)	[0]	14	Will
[20] 11 Dexterity		[0]	14	Fright C
[100] <mark>15</mark> Intelligend	ce (IQ)	[0]	15	Percept
[0] 10 Health (H	T)	[0]	15	Vision
		[0]	15	Hooring

1d-2 Basic Thrust 1d Basic Swing

	_							
;	Secondary Attributes							
[0]	14	Will						
[0]	14	Fright Check						
[0]	15	Perception (Per)						
[0]	15	Vision						
[0]	15	Hearing						
[0]	15	Taste & Smell						
[0]	15	Touch						
[0]	5.25	Basic Speed						
[0]	5	Basic Move						

Humanoid						
Roll	Location	1	DR			
-	Eyes	-9	0			
3-4	Skull	-7	2			
5	Face	-5	0			
6-7	Right Leg	-2	0			
8	Right Arm	-2	0			
9-10	Torso	+0	0			
11	Groin	-3	0			
12	Left Arm	-2	0			
13-14	Left Leg	-2	0			
15	Hand	-4	0			
16	Foot	-4	0			
17-18	Neck	-5	0			
-	Vitals	-3	0			

Encumbrance, Move & Dodge							
Level	Max Load	Move	Dodge				
o None 0 None	20 lb	5	8				
1 Light	40 lb	4	7				
2 Medium	60 lb	3	6				
3 Heavy	120 lb	2	5				
4 X-Heavy	200 lb	1	4				
1.6. 0.14	T I ·						

∠

 ∠

 Eyes Brown

>≄ Skin White

>≄ Hand Right

	110.0						LITTING & IVIOVING THINGS
	[0]	5.25 Basic Speed	11	Groin	-3	0	20 lb Basic Lift
	[0]	5 Basic Move	12	Left Arm	- 2	0	40 lb One-Handed Lift
	Point Pool	S	13-14	Left Leg	-2	0	160 lb Two-Handed Lift
[0]	10 of	10 FP [Rested]	15	Hand	-4	0	240 lb Shove & Knock Over
[0]	10 of	10 HP [Healthy]	16	Foot	-4	0	480 lb Running Shove & Knock Over
-		[···oaim.y]	17-18	Neck	-5	0	300 lb Carry On Back
			-	Vitals	-3	0	1,000 lb Shift Slightly
Advantages & Disadvantages				ا ی			Skills SL RSL Pts

Advantages & Disadvantages	Pts		Skills	SL	RSL	Pts	
Certifications	0		Administration	14	IQ-1	1	B174
Communications Operator Minimum	0		Area Knowledge (Farragut) All important businesses, streets, citizens,	15	IQ+0	1	B176
Communications Technician Expert	0		leaders, etc. Area Knowledge (Vulcan)	15	IQ+0	1	B176
Computer Operator Specialist	0		Location of its major cities and important sites; awareness of its major customs, ethnic groups,				
Computer Technician Expert	0		and languages (but not necessarily expertise); names of folk of Status 6+; and a general				
Electronic Warfare Minimum	0		understanding of the economic and political situation				
Cryptanalysis	0		Astronomy/TL11	13	IQ-2		B179
Expert			Beam Weapons/TL11 (Pistol)	13	DX+2	4	B179
Language (Vulcan)	0		type I & II hand phasers	10	10.2	- 1	D100
Minimum			Biology/TL11 (Earthlike)	12	IQ-3		B180 B181
Lt Junior Certs	0		Body Language	14	Per-1	1	
Communications Master	0		Chemistry/TL11	13	IQ-2		B183
Electronic Systems Operator	0		Computer Operation/TL11	17	IQ+2	4	
Records Clerk	0		Computer Programming/TL11	16	IQ+1		B184
Security Systems Master	0		Cryptography/TL11	15	IQ+0	4	B186
Security Systems Operator	0		Default: Mathematics/TL11 (Cryptology) - 5	4 =	10.0		D406
Minimum			Current Affairs/TL11 (Science &	15	IQ+0	1	B186
Sensors Operator	0		Technology)				
Expert			Current Affairs/TL11 (Vulcan)	15	IQ+0	1	B186
Security Systems Technician	0		Diplomacy	14	IQ-1	2	B187
Expert			▼ Electronic Repair			13	
Transporter Operator Minimum	0		Electronics Repair/TL11 (Communications)	15	IQ+0	2	B190
Commendation 1	1		Electronics Repair/TL11 (Computer)	15	IQ+0	2	B190
Disadvantages	-80		Default: Computer Operation/TL11 - 3				
Code of Honor (Starfleet)	-10	B127	Electronics Repair/TL11 (Electronic	14	IQ-1	1	B190
Curious	-5	B129	Warfare)				
CR: 12 (Resist Quite Often)			Electronics Repair/TL11 (Matter	14	IQ-1	1	B190
Decreased Perception 1	-5	B16	Transmitters)				
Decreased Will 1	-5	B16	Electronics Repair/TL11 (Scientific)	15	IQ+0	2	B190
GCS is convrighted @1998-2022 by Richard A. Wilkes		larred	Wever	M	odified Ian 2	E 2022	o+ 10:21 DM

Advantages & Disadvantages	Pts		Skills	SL	RSL	Pts	
Duty (Starfleet)	-15	B133	Electronics Repair/TL11 (Security)	15	IQ+0	2	B190
FR: 15			Electronics Repair/TL11 (Sensors)	15	IQ+0	2	B190
Honesty	-10	B138	Electronics Repair/TL11 (Surveillance)	14	IQ-1	1	B190
CR: 12 (Resist Quite Often)			Engineer/TL11 (Electronics)	15	IQ+0	4	B190
Overconfidence	-5	B148	Default: Electronics Repair/TL11				
CR: 12 (Resist Quite Often)			(Communications) - 6				
Sense of Duty	-15	B153	First Aid/TL9	15	IQ+0	1	B195
Federation	_		Forced Entry	11	DX+0	1	B196
Truthfulness	-5	B159	Free Fall	10	DX-1	1	B197
CR: 12 (Resist Quite Often)	_	D160	Games (3d chess)	16	IQ+1	2	B197
Workaholic		B162	Games (Stratego)	15	IQ+0	1	B197
Gizmo 1		B57	Gesture	15	IQ+0	1	B198
▼ Language & Culture	6		Heraldry	14	IQ-1	1	B199
Cultural Familiarity (Human)	0	B23	History (Recent Federation)	13	IQ-2	1	B200
Native		D00	Housekeeping	15	IQ+0	1	B200
Cultural Familiarity (Vulcan)		B23	Law (Interstellar)	14	IQ-1		B204
Language: English	0	B24	Leadership	14	IQ-1		B204
Native; Spoken (Native); Written (Native)	_	D04	Linguistics	13	IQ-2	1	B205
Language: Vulcan	5	B24	Lockpicking/TL11	14	IQ-1	1	B206
Spoken (Accented); Written (Native) Machine Empathy	5		Mathematics/TL11 (Applied)	13	IQ-1	1	B207
	3		Default: Engineer/TL11 (Electronics) - 5	13	IQ-Z	'	DZU/
		D101	Mathematics/TL11 (Computer Science)	14	IQ-1	2	B207
Honest Face		B101	Default: Computer Programming/TL11 - 5	'-	19 1		D207
Security Clearance	1		Mathematics/TL11 (Cryptology)	13	IQ-2	1	B207
electronic warfare	1		Navigation/TL11 (Space)	14	IQ-1	1	B211
Security Clearance Federation codes & ciphers	'		Default: Astronomy/TL11 - 4	' '		•	52
Personal Background	18		Operator!	15	IQ+0	24	
Acedmic Upbringing	10		Physics/TL11	12	IQ-3	1	B213
Less Sleep 4	8	B65	Piloting/TL11 (Contragravity)	10	DX-1		B214
Single-Minded	5		Public Speaking	14	IQ-1	1	B216
Versatile	5	B96	Research/TL11	15	IQ+0	-	B217
▼ Quirks	-5	D 70	Default: Writing - 3	10	10.0		5217
Broad-Minded		B163	Savoir-Faire (Military)	16	IQ+1	2	B218
Congenial	-1	B164	Shiphandling/TL11 (Spaceship)	14	IQ-1		B220
Imaginative		B164	Default: Spacer/TL11 - 5		1		
•		B164	Spacer/TL11	15	IQ+0	1	B185
Like Computers Obsession	-1	B164	Swimming	10		1	B224
	-'	D 104	Teaching	14		1	B224
Climb the starfleet ranks Starfleet Academy Graduate	23		Vacc Suit/TL11	10			B192
Fit		B55	Writing	14			B228
+1 to all HT rolls to stay conscious, avoid death, resist	٦	D33		• •		-	
disease, resist poison; recover FP at twice the normal							
rate (but not FP spent for spells or psi powers)							
Rank 3	15	B29					
O1: Ensign							
Resistant	3	B81					
Disease; +3 to all HT rolls to resist							

Notes

Only need to sleep 4 hours a day

+1 to all creative rolls (versatile)

+3 to tasks I concentrate on (single-minded)

0	perator Wildcard!	Notes		۷
E / ' C / ' C / ' C / ' C F I (P I (P I (P	lectronics Operation IL IQ omputer Operation IL IQ omputer Programming IL IQ omputer Hacking IL IQ expert Skill/TL (Computer Security) Q rofessional Skill/TL (Reactor Operator)			